SCHOOL or

DANCING

Principal: Tara Prior
L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I
A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

COET

COUNCIL FOR DANCE
EDUCATION & TRAINING

STUDENT UNIFORM PRICES - September 2021

Please note that for all classes the following uniform must be worn:

Stephanie Prior School of Dancing
Lumen Road Industrial Estate
Lumen Road

Royston

Hertfordshire

SG8 7AG

Tel: 01763

878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk

www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

The only two exceptions are Musical Theatre, where black leggings/jazz trousers and a school logo top should be
worn and there is no specific dress code for the Street Dance classes. Clean soled indoor use only trainers must

be worn for Street.

Jazz Shoes must be worn for all Rock & Roll Classes

Children’s Uniform - Freestyle, Rock & Roll, Lyrical, Contemporary, Acro, Modern & Tap

Sleeveless Ruched front Kingfisher leotard and black cycling shorts or black dance leggings

Kingfisher Angela leotard Up to a Size 1

Size 2

Size 3A

Size 3

Size 4 & above

Black Lycra Cycling Shorts Up to a Size 3A

Sizes 3,4, 5

Tan Jazz Shoes Children’s
Adults Size2to 5%
Adults - Size 6 & above
Foot Undeez S,MorlL
Full Body Footundeez
Half Sole Lyrical Shoe
Suntan Shimmer Dance Tights Childs
Adults

Teenager and Adult Uniform

Black lace leotard and black dance leggings.

Black Lace Leotard -

09/09/2021

Sizes 2 & 3a
Sizes3 & 4
Sizes 5 & above

SPSD & Stephanie Prior School of Dancing are trading names of Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Ltd.

Company number 7322796 Registered in England & Wales
#DANCE WITH THE BEST STEP AHEAD OF THE REST %
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£15.00
£17.00
£18.20
£22.00
£22.20

£12.00
£15.00

£26.00
£28.00
£30.00
£15.00
£16.50
£18.00

£12.00
£14.00

£20.00
£23.00
£26.00




Principal: Tara Prior
L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I
A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

COET

COUNCIL FOR DANCE
EDUCATION & TRAINING

Children’s ISTD Syllabus Ballet Uniform

Pre-Primary/Primary

Sky Blue ISTD Roberta Leotard

Sky Blue ISTD Chiffon Circular Skirt

Sky Blue ISTD Clarissa Cotton Ballet Wrap

Pink Ballet Socks

Sky Blue ISTD Headband

Sky Blue ISTD Cotton Scrunchie

Pink examination ballet tights

Bloch 209 Pink Arise Ballet Shoe

B & C Fitting

Grade 1/2/3

Plum ISTD Leotard

Plum ISTD Elastic Belt

Plum ISTD Cotton Ballet Wrap

Sizes, 00, 0, 1
Size 2

Size 3a

Size 3 & above

Sizes 18”-20” & 207-22”
22” - 24”
24”-26”

Sizes, 00, 0, 1
Size 2 and 3A
Size 3 & above

Sizes: 3-5%
6-8 V2
9-12
12% -3
4-7

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes 7- 1 12
Adult’s Sizes 2-5%
Adults Sizes 6 & Above

Sizes, 00, O, 1
Size 2

Size 3a

Size 3 & above

Sizes, 00, O, 1
Size 2 and 3A
Size 3 and 4

Stephanie Prior School of Dancing
Lumen Road Industrial Estate
Lumen Road

Royston

Hertfordshire

SG8 7AG

Tel: 01763

878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk
www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

£15.00
£15.50
£16.00
£19.00

£14.00
£14.50
£15.00

£15.00
£17.00
£18.00

£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

£3.50
£4.25

£10.00
£12.00

£13.00 r
£14.00 \
£17.55 i

£15.00
£15.50
£16.00
£19.00

£3.50
£15.50

£18.00
£19.00

SPSD & Stephanie Prior School of Dancing are trading names of Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Ltd.

09/09/2021
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Principal: Tara Prior
L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I
A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

Plum ISTD Headband
Plum ISTD Cotton Scrunchie

Navy Blue Alexandra Leotard

Ballet Ribbons

SPSD Crop Top

SPSD Cycle Shorts/Hot Pants

SPSD Soft Shorts

SPSD Leggings

SPSD Leotard

SPSD Sliders

COET

COUNCIL FOR DANCE
EDUCATION & TRAINING

Grade 4 & up

SCHOOL LOGO DANCEWEAR

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Children’s Sizes
Adults Sizes

Stephanie Prior School of Dancing
Lumen Road Industrial Estate
Lumen Road

Royston

Hertfordshire

SG8 7AG

Tel: 01763

878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk
www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

£3.50
£4.25

£19.00

£4.00

NEW IN FOR 2021

Crop Top and Cycle shorts are an
alternative Uniform for our Acro, Street
or Musical Theatre classes.

Soft shorts & leggings are an alternative
for our Street or Musical Theatre Classes
or for Senior students from 12 yrs.

Black SPSD Leotard is an alternative for
Freestyle Students from 12 yrs.

£18.50
£22.50

£18.50
£22.50

£17.50
£21.50

£19.00
£23.00

£32.50
£37.50

£26.00
£31.00

Sizes available for all of these SPSD Logo items are listed on a separate document.

They come in age sizes.

SPSD & Stephanie Prior School of Dancing are trading names of Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Ltd.

09/09/2021

Company number 7322796 Registered in England & Wales
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Principal: Tara Prior
L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I
A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

School logo T-shirt

Nt

COET

COUNCIL FOR DANCE
EDUCATION & TRAINING

SCHOOL LOGO MERCHANDISE

School logo Dance Jacket (with or without name)

Childs
Adult

Childs
Adult

School Logo Black Varsity Jackets (with or without name) Childs

School Logo Turquoise Polo Shirts

School logo Cotton Tote Bags

School logo Shoe Bag

Adult

Childs
Adult

£11.00
£16.00

£29.50
£36.00

£33.50
£38.50

£16.00
£22.00

£7.50

£12.00

Stephanie Prior School of Dancing
Lumen Road Industrial Estate
Lumen Road

Royston

Hertfordshire

SG8 7AG

Tel: 01763

878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk
www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

All prices include VAT & delivery when ordered as part of a larger shipment. Please ask me for details on the next

delivery date.

If any ordered item is unsuitable, it must be returned immediately and in the original packaging. Please ensure

that shoes are tried on indoors. Any marks on the soles will render them non-returnable.

When ordering leotards, shorts and trousers please give the size that the student wears in normal clothing and |
will convert this to the relevant dancewear size.

Jazz shoes and ballet shoes tend to come up slightly different so please give the size you currently wear in

normal shoes and | will adjust accordingly.

Approximate Size Guide Chart for Regulation Uniform

Or_der ‘Chest ‘Hips Age Guide UK‘AduIt
Size (inches) (inches) Sizes
000 20-22 21-23 2-3 yrs -

00 22-24 23-25 4-5 yrs -

0 24-26 25-27 6-7 yrs -

1 26-28 27-29 8-9 yrs -

2 28-30 29-31 10-11 yrs
3a 30-32 32-34 12-13 yrs

3 32-34 34-36 | Small Adult 8-10
4 34-36 36-38 Medlum 10-12
5 36-38 38-40 | Large Adult 12-14
6 38-40 40-42 Xiarge 14-16
7 40-42 42-44 XXL 16-18
8 42-44 44-46 XXXL 20

SPSD & Stephanie Prior School of Dancing are trading names of Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Ltd.
Company number 7322796 Registered in England & Wales

09/09/2021
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