







e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

Principal: Tara Prior L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

STUDENT UNIFORM PRICES - September 2021

Please note that for all classes the following uniform must be worn:

The only two exceptions are Musical Theatre, where black leggings/jazz trousers and a school logo top should be worn and there is no specific dress code for the Street Dance classes. Clean soled indoor use only trainers must be worn for Street.

Jazz Shoes must be worn for all Rock & Roll Classes

Children's Uniform - Freestyle, Rock & Roll, Lyrical, Contemporary, Acro, Modern & Tap

Sleeveless Ruched front Kingfisher leotard and black cycling shorts or black dance leggings

Kingfisher Angela leotard	Up to a Size 1 Size 2 Size 3A Size 3 Size 4 & above	£15.00 £17.00 £18.20 £22.00 £22.20
Black Lycra Cycling Shorts	Up to a Size 3A Sizes 3, 4, 5	£12.00 £15.00

Tan Jazz Shoes	Children's Adults Size 2 to 5 ½ Adults - Size 6 & above	£26.00 £28.00 £30.00
Foot Undeez	S, M or L	£15.00
Full Body Footundeez		£16.50
Half Sole Lyrical Shoe		£18.00
Suntan Shimmer Dance Tights	Childs Adults	£12.00 £14.00



Black lace leotard and black dance leggings.

Black Lace Leotard -	Sizes 2 & 3a Sizes 3 & 4 Sizes 5 & above	£20.00 £23.00 £26.00
	Sizes 5 a above	220.00











e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

Children's ISTD Syllabus Ballet Uniform

Pre-Primary/Primary

A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

S.D.I



Sizes, 00, 0, 1	£15.00
Size 2	£15.50
Size 3a	£16.00
Size 3 & above	£19.00

Sky Blue ISTD Chiffon Circular Skirt



Sizes 18"-20" & 20"-22"	£14.00
22" - 24"	£14.50
24"-26"	£15.00

Sky Blue ISTD Clarissa Cotton Ballet Wrap



£15.00
£17.00
£18.00

Pink Ballet Socks



Sizes:	3-5 ½	£4.00
	6-8 1/2	£4.00
	9-12	£4.00
	12 ½ - 3 ½	£4.00
	4 - 7	£4.00

Sky Blue ISTD Headband	
Sky Blue ISTD Cotton Scrun	chie

Pink examination ballet tights





Children's Si	zes	£10.00
Adults Sizes		£12.00
Children's Si	zes 7- 1 ½	£13.00
Adult's Sizes	2 - 5 ½	£14.00
Adults Sizes	6 & Above	£17.55



Grade 1/2/3

Plum ISTD Leotard



Sizes, 00, 0, 1 Size 2	£15.00 £15.50
Size 3a	£16.00
Size 3 & above	£19.00

Plum ISTD Elastic Belt

Plum ISTD Cotton Ballet Wrap

Sizes, 00, 0, 1 Size 2 and 3A Size 3 and 4

£15.50 £18.00 £19.00

£3.50









e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

L.N.A.I.I	ל (Hons)	S.D.I	
A D F P	Champions	hip Adjudicator	
,	Citampions.	p / tajaa taato.	

Plum ISTD Headband Plum ISTD Cotton Scrunchie		£3.50 £4.25
Navy Blue Alexandra Leotard	Grade 4 & up	£19.00
Ballet Ribbons		£4.00



SCHOOL LOGO DANCEWEAR





NEW IN FOR 2021

Crop Top and Cycle shorts are an alternative Uniform for our Acro, Street or Musical Theatre classes.

Soft shorts & leggings are an alternative for our Street or Musical Theatre Classes or for Senior students from 12 yrs.

Black SPSD Leotard is an alternative for Freestyle Students from 12 yrs.

SPSD Crop Top	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£18.50 £22.50
SPSD Cycle Shorts/Hot Pants	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£18.50 £22.50
SPSD Soft Shorts	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£17.50 £21.50
SPSD Leggings	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£19.00 £23.00
SPSD Leotard	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£32.50 £37.50
SPSD Sliders	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£26.00 £31.00

Sizes available for all of these SPSD Logo items are listed on a separate document. They come in age sizes.



A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator







Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Lumen Road Industrial Estate Lumen Road Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7AG Tel: 01763 878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

SCHOOL LOGO MERCHANDISE

School logo T-shirt	Childs Adult	£11.00 £16.00
School logo Dance Jacket (with or without name)	Childs Adult	£29.50 £36.00
School Logo Black Varsity Jackets (with or without name)	Childs Adult	£33.50 £38.50
School Logo Turquoise Polo Shirts	Childs Adult	£16.00 £22.00
School logo Cotton Tote Bags		£7.50
School logo Shoe Bag		£12.00

All prices include VAT & delivery when ordered as part of a larger shipment. Please ask me for details on the next delivery date.

If any ordered item is unsuitable, it must be returned immediately and in the original packaging. Please ensure that shoes are tried on indoors. Any marks on the soles will render them non-returnable.

When ordering leotards, shorts and trousers please give the size that the student wears in normal clothing and I will convert this to the relevant dancewear size.

Jazz shoes and ballet shoes tend to come up slightly different so please give the size you currently wear in normal shoes and I will adjust accordingly.

Approximate Size Guide Chart for Regulation Uniform

Order Size	Chest (inches)	Hips (inches)	Age Guide	UK Adult Sizes
000	20-22	21-23	2-3 yrs	-
00	22-24	23-25	4-5 yrs	-
0	24-26	25-27	6-7 yrs	-
1	26-28	27-29	8-9 yrs	-
2	28-30	29-31	10-11 yrs	
3a	30-32	32-34	12-13 yrs	
3	32-34	34-36	Small Adult	8-10
4	34-36	36-38	Medium Adult	10-12
5	36-38	38-40	Large Adult	12-14
6	38-40	40-42	XLarge Adult	14-16
7	40-42	42-44	XXL	16-18
8	42-44	44-46	XXXL	20









e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

Principal: Tara Prior L.N.A.T.D (Hons) S.D.I A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

STUDENT UNIFORM PRICES - September 2021

Please note that for all classes the following uniform must be worn:

The only two exceptions are Musical Theatre, where black leggings/jazz trousers and a school logo top should be worn and there is no specific dress code for the Street Dance classes. Clean soled indoor use only trainers must be worn for Street.

Jazz Shoes must be worn for all Rock & Roll Classes

Children's Uniform - Freestyle, Rock & Roll, Lyrical, Contemporary, Acro, Modern & Tap

Sleeveless Ruched front Kingfisher leotard and black cycling shorts or black dance leggings

Kingfisher Angela leotard	Up to a Size 1 Size 2 Size 3A Size 3 Size 4 & above	£15.00 £17.00 £18.20 £22.00 £22.20
Black Lycra Cycling Shorts	Up to a Size 3A Sizes 3, 4, 5	£12.00 £15.00

Tan Jazz Shoes	Children's Adults Size 2 to 5 ½ Adults - Size 6 & above	£26.00 £28.00 £30.00
Foot Undeez	S, M or L	£15.00
Full Body Footundeez		£16.50
Half Sole Lyrical Shoe		£18.00
Suntan Shimmer Dance Tights	Childs Adults	£12.00 £14.00



Black lace leotard and black dance leggings.

Black Lace Leotard -	Sizes 2 & 3a Sizes 3 & 4 Sizes 5 & above	£20.00 £23.00 £26.00
	Sizes 5 a above	220.00











e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

Children's ISTD Syllabus Ballet Uniform

Pre-Primary/Primary

A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator

S.D.I



Sizes, 00, 0, 1	£15.00
Size 2	£15.50
Size 3a	£16.00
Size 3 & above	£19.00

Sky Blue ISTD Chiffon Circular Skirt



Sizes 18"-20" & 20"-22"	£14.00
22" - 24"	£14.50
24"-26"	£15.00

Sky Blue ISTD Clarissa Cotton Ballet Wrap



£15.00
£17.00
£18.00

Pink Ballet Socks



Sizes:	3-5 ½	£4.00
	6-8 1/2	£4.00
	9-12	£4.00
	12 ½ - 3 ½	£4.00
	4 - 7	£4.00

Sky Blue ISTD Headband	
Sky Blue ISTD Cotton Scrund	hie

Pink examination ballet tights





Children's Si	zes	£10.00
Adults Sizes		£12.00
Children's Si	zes 7- 1 ½	£13.00
Adult's Sizes	2 - 5 ½	£14.00
Adults Sizes	6 & Above	£17.55



Grade 1/2/3

Plum ISTD Leotard



Sizes, 00, 0, 1 Size 2	£15.00 £15.50
Size 3a	£16.00
Size 3 & above	£19.00

Plum ISTD Elastic Belt

Plum ISTD Cotton Ballet Wrap

Sizes, 00, 0, 1 Size 2 and 3A Size 3 and 4

£15.50 £18.00 £19.00

£3.50









e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

L.N.A. I.I	ל (Hons)	S.D.I	
A D F P	Championsh	hip Adjudicator	
,	enampions.	p / ajaa leaco.	

Plum ISTD Headband Plum ISTD Cotton Scrunchie		£3.50 £4.25
Navy Blue Alexandra Leotard	Grade 4 & up	£19.00
Ballet Ribbons		£4.00



SCHOOL LOGO DANCEWEAR





NEW IN FOR 2021

Crop Top and Cycle shorts are an alternative Uniform for our Acro, Street or Musical Theatre classes.

Soft shorts & leggings are an alternative for our Street or Musical Theatre Classes or for Senior students from 12 yrs.

Black SPSD Leotard is an alternative for Freestyle Students from 12 yrs.

SPSD Crop Top	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£18.50 £22.50
SPSD Cycle Shorts/Hot Pants	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£18.50 £22.50
SPSD Soft Shorts	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£17.50 £21.50
SPSD Leggings	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£19.00 £23.00
SPSD Leotard	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£32.50 £37.50
SPSD Sliders	Children's Sizes Adults Sizes	£26.00 £31.00

Sizes available for all of these SPSD Logo items are listed on a separate document. They come in age sizes.



A.D.F.P. Championship Adjudicator







Stephanie Prior School of Dancing Lumen Road Industrial Estate Lumen Road Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7AG Tel: 01763 878587

e-mail:tara@stephaniepriordance.co.uk www.stephaniepriordance.co.uk

SCHOOL LOGO MERCHANDISE

School logo T-shirt	Childs Adult	£11.00 £16.00
School logo Dance Jacket (with or without name)	Childs Adult	£29.50 £36.00
School Logo Black Varsity Jackets (with or without name)	Childs Adult	£33.50 £38.50
School Logo Turquoise Polo Shirts	Childs Adult	£16.00 £22.00
School logo Cotton Tote Bags		£7.50
School logo Shoe Bag		£12.00

All prices include VAT & delivery when ordered as part of a larger shipment. Please ask me for details on the next delivery date.

If any ordered item is unsuitable, it must be returned immediately and in the original packaging. Please ensure that shoes are tried on indoors. Any marks on the soles will render them non-returnable.

When ordering leotards, shorts and trousers please give the size that the student wears in normal clothing and I will convert this to the relevant dancewear size.

Jazz shoes and ballet shoes tend to come up slightly different so please give the size you currently wear in normal shoes and I will adjust accordingly.

Approximate Size Guide Chart for Regulation Uniform

Order Size	Chest (inches)	Hips (inches)	Age Guide	UK Adult Sizes
000	20-22	21-23	2-3 yrs	-
00	22-24	23-25	4-5 yrs	-
0	24-26	25-27	6-7 yrs	-
1	26-28	27-29	8-9 yrs	-
2	28-30	29-31	10-11 yrs	
3a	30-32	32-34	12-13 yrs	
3	32-34	34-36	Small Adult	8-10
4	34-36	36-38	Medium Adult	10-12
5	36-38	38-40	Large Adult	12-14
6	38-40	40-42	XLarge Adult	14-16
7	40-42	42-44	XXL	16-18
8	42-44	44-46	XXXL	20